OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE:: SB:: MEGHALAYA:: SHILLONG.

No.MSB/VI/Tech/Tender/2017-2018/389

Dated, Shillong the 8th February, 2019

CORRIGENDUM.

In continuation to this office NIT No. MSB/VI/Tech/Tender/2016-2017/367 Dt 17/01/2019, NIT for procurement of security/BDDS equipments of Special Branch, Meghalaya, Shillong under Modernisation of Police Forces, 2017-2018, fixed to be opened on 12/02/2019 has been postponed and the same has been rescheduled on 25th February, 2019 (Monday), at 15:00 Hrs. However, some of the terms & conditions of the NIT may be read as follows:

- 1. NIT Floated vide this office No. MSB/VI/Tech/Tender/2016-2017/367 Dt. 17/01/2019 to be read as No. MSB/VI/Tech/Tender/2017-2018/367 Dt. 17/01/2019.
- 2. Para 4 sub Para (e) deleted.
- 3. Para 1. of the term and conditions of the NIT date for receipt and opening of the Technical bids is re scheduled on **25**th **February**, **2019** (**Monday**) at 15:00 Hrs

PRINT IMPRESSION

CORRIGENDUM

Ref. procurement of Security/ BDD by Special Branch, Meghalaya Police, Tender Opening date 12/02/2019:- The following amendments are made to NIT 2017-2018.

- 1. NIT Floated to be read as No. MSB/VI/Tech/Tender/2017-2018/367 Dt. 17/01/2019.
- 2. Para 4 sub Para (e) deleted
- 3. Para. 1 of NIT: Date of Receipt and Opening of Technical Bids is rescheduled on 25/02/2019 at 15:00 Hrs.

(Shri. M. Kharkrang, IPS) Special Superintendent of Police (SB-I), Meghalaya, Shillong.

Sd/-Special Superintendent of Police (SB-I), Meghalaya, Shillong. Memo No.MSB/VI/Tech/Tender/2017-2018/389-A Dated, Shillong the 8th February, 2019

Copy to:-

- 1. The Assistant Inspector General of Police, (A) Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of the Director General of Police Meghalaya.
- 2. The Additional Director General of Police (SB), Meghalaya for favour of information.
- 3. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya (Home/Police) Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 4. The Director, Government Press, Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of information with a request for publication in two consecutive issues of Meghalaya Gazette.
- 5. The Director, Information & Public Relation, Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of information with a request to publish a brief gist of the tender notice in one Local Newspaper (One impression), in brief:
- 6. The Superintendent of Police (SCRB), Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of information with a request to reflect it in Meghalaya Police Website.
- 7. Local firms/ Dealers for information and necessary action.
- 8. Notice Board.

Sd/-Special Superintendent of Police (SB-I), Meghalaya, Shillong.